
Decision Visa Type/Refusal Reason(s)

Approved Join Spouse

Approved Join Parent

Approved Join Parent

Approved Join Parent

Approved Join Parent

Approved Join Parent

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit

Approved Join Parent

Approved Visit

Approved Join Parent

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved EUTR APPLICANT

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study (Phd)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit

Approved Visit

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Study

25003312

26227192

26751812

Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 29/05/2017 to 04/06/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghia & Hong Kong

Application 

29254952

29379752

29603022

26752142

27800252

29254412

29741802

29759812

29836882

29604142

29661972

29699582

29933602

29942582

29943942

29905242

29926072

29933372

29969082

29969532

29969782

29944772

29961882

29965932

30010772

30010902

30012102

29970002

29996202

30010542

30027772

30028392

30031632

30021202

30021292

30023882

30041222

30043032

30043422

30033352

30035792

30040082

30046832

30059222

30059552

30043982

30044912

30046032

30059782



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 29/05/2017 to 04/06/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghia & Hong Kong

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

30080292

30080532

30081472

30063092

30078102

30100942

30101122

30104862

30083822

30086012

30094032

30107032

30109522

30114532

30105072

30105752

30105972

30122992

30125602

30125822

30119842

30121042

30121312

30127772

30128102

30139682

30126582

30126752

30126952

30143532

30144312

30144582

30141172

30141742

30142982

30158622

30158692

30158752

30146442

30148032

30148912

30163892

30164242

30164372

30159122

30163192

30163642

30170532

30171262

30174392

30165602

30168132

30169432



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 29/05/2017 to 04/06/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghia & Hong Kong

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Refused ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as 

displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. You have cancelled hotel bookings shown.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Refused ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as 

displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Hotel bookings shown have been cancelled. 

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Refused ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as 

displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Hotel bookings shown have been cancelled.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Approved Visit (Tourist)

30177192

30177252

30178912

30174922

30176582

30177092

30181692

30182802

30183012

30179632

30180842

30181462

30184862

30185372

30185712

30183172

30184362

30184572

30186052



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 29/05/2017 to 04/06/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghia & Hong Kong

Refused ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as 

displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Visit

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit

Approved Visit

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Approved Business 

30198042

30199512

30200052

30186152

30197712

30200612

30200712

30201222

30200092

30200152

30200162

30204102

30206042

30211182

30202172

30203862

30203962

30222372

30222492

30223062

30218742

30221332

30221512

30236992

30237172

30244962

30224882

30233252

30234502

30250762

30250852

30252002

30246502

30249422

30249742

30257282

30257532

30257992

30256662

30256762

30257142

30258402

30258412

30258622



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 29/05/2017 to 04/06/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghia & Hong Kong

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Visit

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Visit

Refused OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Approved Business 

Approved Visit

Approved Visit

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit

Approved Visit

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

30258652

30258692

30258912

30260602

30260802

30262512

30259002

30259402

30260282

30263172

30264362

30264702

30262872

30262982

30263022

30273682

30275962

30276222

30264762

30265842

30273602

30276822

30276842

30277052

30276312

30276472

30276622

30278902

30278912

30279062

30277492

30277622

30277902

30280312

30280532

30280592

30279132

30279292

30280272

30282792

30283182

30283732

30281262

30281452

30282322

30299602

30285502

30287212

30299392



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 29/05/2017 to 04/06/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghia & Hong Kong

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Visit

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit

Approved Visit

Approved Visit

Approved Visit

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit

Approved Visit

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Training

Approved Visit

Approved Visit (Tourist)

30299632

30299682

30301072

30301422

30302222

30299882

30300012

30300092

30307542

30307922

30310722

30304172

30306302

30306952

30314202

30314852

30321122

30312092

30312422

30313422

30321362

30321402

30321532

30321252

30321312

30321352

30322902

30323642

30324022

30321872

30322232

30322392

30324682

30324692

30325032

30324122

30324132

30324602

30325972

30326862

30327782

30325222

30325432

30325962

30331482

30331552

30332562

30329022

30329932

30330512

30339712

30339972

30339982



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 29/05/2017 to 04/06/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghia & Hong Kong

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

30340582

30340632

30341112

30342332

30342472

30342702

30341462

30341502

30341952

30343432

30344592

30346362

30342952

30343122

30343382

30356962

30357302

30358552

30346592

30346932

30350012

30368742

30370352

30377862

30367182

30367262

30367892

30382202

30382602

30382812

30379882

30381462

30382012

30383572

30384312

30384522

30382872

30383052

30383222

30404522

30405132

30415452

30384822

30401512

30402512

30422582

30423012

30423092

30415632

30421992

30422222

30423162

30423752



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 29/05/2017 to 04/06/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghia & Hong Kong

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Adoption 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

30427592

30441542

30442182

30427052

30451542

30461462

30476302

30443262

30443722

30446862

30484112

30501492

30404802

30399102

30399792

30401112

30377852

30380222

30384862

30368262

30368292

30370642

30414662

30424342

30402462

30402952

30403962

30348552

30349112

30349572

30367422

30367972

30368122

30307342

30307572

30323112

30326512

30343602

30348492

30220902

30232312

30251122

30257372

30259422

30304352

29927522

29983482

29985392

29986422

29986792

30080992


